
Octoberfast 34 
Salina Region SCCA ~ October 15, 2023 ~ Berkley Family Recreational Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
AS • Mason Libby 62 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 51.037+2 49.227+2 D.N.F. 51.903 50.464+1 49.047 49.047 
AS  Phelan Gagnon 6 2013 Chevrolet Corvette 55.659 52.759 52.444 51.621+2 53.155+1 51.939 51.939 
AS  Roger Hill 113 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 91.417 59.517+2 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 63.517 
CS • Chandler Brown 19 1998 BMW M Roadster 52.906+1 52.127 D.N.F. 51.908 50.953 54.763+2 50.953 
CS  Michael Fulkerson 4 1997 Porsche Boxster 986 63.618 59.434 57.797 56.161 56.210 54.931 54.931 
CS  Will Fulkerson 14 1999 Porsche Boxster 68.776 60.191 60.187 57.060 55.419+1 D.N.F. 57.060 
DS • John LaRandeau 92 2023 Toyota GR Corolla 51.424 48.615 48.172 47.487 48.350+1 47.931 47.487 
DS  Tim Nicholson 189 2019 Subaru WRX STi 54.125 53.070 50.282 51.203+1 50.431+1 50.148 50.148 
DS  Ashton King 20 2014 Scion FR-S D.N.F. 53.619+1 51.378 52.050+2 50.372 D.N.S. 50.372 
DSL • Ann LaRandeau 92 2023 Toyota GR Corolla 56.690+3 58.228+1 58.906 56.686 55.861+1 54.785 54.785 
ES • Theresa Walton 99 1999 Mazda Miata 53.887+1 51.811 52.236+1 51.597 50.275+1 50.861 50.861 FL 
ES  Henry Brillhart 48 1999 Mazda Miata 54.876+3 56.245 55.421 54.014+1 54.204+2 D.N.S. 55.421 
ES  John L. Harris 44 1996 BMW Z3 Roadster 60.670 56.033 60.462 59.682 57.498 56.827 56.033 
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 2003 Toyota MR2 53.993 53.466 51.982 51.376 51.901 51.409 51.376 
FS • R Abner Perney 5 2005 Nissan 350Z 53.437 54.739 53.454 52.739 56.615+2 54.039 52.739 
FS  John Schmidt 16 2017 Camaro 68.305+1 62.559 60.437 57.829 55.515 56.239 55.515 
FS  Jonas M Hecker 1 2017 Dodge Charger 63.181 D.N.F. 60.006+1 59.507 58.905 D.N.S. 58.905 
GS • Garrett Greathouse 42 2014 Dodge Charger V6 74.166 62.777 60.729 58.987 59.748 61.041 58.987 
GS  Anish Srivastava 142 2014 Dodge Charger V6 67.811 65.234 63.622 65.280 63.057 61.116+1 63.057 
HS • Don Herrick 8 2015 Ford Fiesta ST 55.469 53.008 D.N.F. 52.479 D.N.F. 51.933 51.933 
HS  Brax Hecker 1 2008 Nissan Versa 78.938 71.642+1 66.715 64.527 63.284 63.441 63.284 
SSC • Heath Helmick 77 2013 Subaru BRZ D.N.F. 48.116+1 47.735+2 46.610 46.338+1 45.949 45.949 PAX 
SSC  Alexander von Bevern 4 2013 Subaru BRZ 54.161 49.878 48.435 47.364 47.115 46.980+1 47.115 
STU • Andlee Phengphachanh 23 1988 Toyota Celica Alltrac 50.825+1 51.608+3 50.857 49.446+1 50.287 49.920+1 50.287 
STR • Mark Walton 99 2002 Mazda Miata 51.729 51.800 50.041+1 D.N.F. 49.825+1 49.530 49.530 
STR  Rick Nicholson 26 2015 Mazda MX-5 58.752+1 57.971 55.693 56.268+1 55.865 55.817 55.693 
STS • Mason Herrick 89          Mazda Miata 48.291+2 47.701+1 48.124 46.857 46.774 46.232+2 46.774 
STS • Blake McIntyre 120 2010 Honda Fit 53.020+2 52.801+1 D.N.F. 50.936+1 50.703+1 50.758+4 52.703 
STS • Tyra Pyle 20 2010 Honda Fit 56.042+1 53.564+1 53.402 52.670+1 51.605+1 52.749+1 53.402 
STS  Tracy Presnell 28 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster 58.093 56.966+2 56.305 55.494 55.257 54.152 54.152 
STS  Jason Rash 13 2013 Toyota Yaris 59.172+1 58.463 D.N.F. 55.573 54.743 56.632 54.743 
STS  Carter Cygan 10 2008 Honda Civic 58.789+3 55.677 55.117 56.357 D.N.S. D.N.S. 55.117 
STS  Caleb Fox 0 2008 Honda Civic 64.433+3 60.712+3 60.267 58.434+1 D.N.S. D.N.S. 60.267 
CAMC • Kimbal Mackinnon 191 1969 Chevrolet Chevelle D.N.F. 53.548+1 50.262 52.715+5 51.106 50.508 50.262 
CAMC • James Tackett 20 2008 Mustang GT 55.117 55.307 55.194 51.306 58.348+1 72.285 51.306 
CAMC  Steve Schrag 44 2008 Mustang 55.906 53.868 52.555 51.985 51.507 51.471+1 51.507 
CAMC  Ethan Gibbs 12 2005 Mustang GT 61.053+1 60.799 56.551 67.622+1 55.721 54.994+1 55.721 
CAMT • Opie Viets 28 1973 Camaro Z28 47.867 47.432+2 47.343 D.N.F. 46.323 46.779 46.323 
CAMT • Aaron Loggan 177a 1996 Mustang Cobra D.N.S. 51.544 50.134 D.N.F. 48.406 D.N.S. 48.406 
CAMT  Dennis E. Smith 77 1996 Mustang Cobra 55.434+1 54.188 55.434+1 54.301 53.796+1 52.810 52.810 
CAMT  Artt Mann 177b 1996 Mustang Cobra 67.948 61.729 57.527+1 56.858+1 60.351 57.214 57.214 
CAMTL • Nancy Smith 177 1996 Mustang Cobra 87.321+1 62.582 61.569 58.673 57.910 57.564 57.564 
SSP • Ryan Pemberton 191 2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX 47.315+2 D.N.F. 47.052 44.864+1 44.012 44.137 44.012 FTD 
CSP • Lawson Hall 192 1992 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. 68.634+1 56.764+1 54.422+2 60.926+2 58.422 

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 

~~ Octoberfast 34 • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class Best Index PAX 

Heath Helmick SSC 45.949 *0.807 37.080 
Ryan Pemberton SSP 44.012 *0.855 37.630 
Opie Viets CAMT 46.323 *0.819 37.938 
Alexander von Bevern SSC 47.115 *0.807 38.021 
Mason Herrick STS 46.774 *0.814 38.074 
John LaRandeau DS 47.487 *0.808 38.369 
Aaron Loggan CAMT 48.406 *0.819 39.644 
Theresa Walton ES 50.861 *0.792 40.281 
Mason Libby AS 49.047 *0.823 40.365 
Tim Nicholson DS 50.148 *0.808 40.519 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 51.376 *0.792 40.689 
Ashton King DS 50.372 *0.808 40.700 
Don Herrick HS 51.933 *0.786 40.819 
Mark Walton STR 49.530 *0.831 41.159 
Chandler Brown CS 50.953 *0.811 41.322 
Kimbal Mackinnon CAMC 50.262 *0.827 41.566 
Andlee Phengphachanh STU 50.287 *0.830 41.738 
James Tackett CAMC 51.306 *0.827 42.430 
Steve Schrag CAMC 51.507 *0.827 42.596 
Phelan Gagnon AS 51.939 *0.823 42.745 
R Abner Perney FS 52.739 *0.813 42.876 
Blake McIntyre STS 52.703 *0.814 42.900 

Dennis E. Smith CAMT 52.810 *0.819 43.251 
Tyra Pyle STS 53.402 *0.814 43.469 
Henry Brillhart ES 55.421 *0.792 43.893 
Tracy Presnell STS 54.152 *0.814 44.079 
Ann LaRandeau DSL 54.785 *0.808 44.266 
John L. Harris ES 56.033 *0.792 44.378 
Michael Fulkerson CS 54.931 *0.811 44.549 
Jason Rash STS 54.743 *0.814 44.560 
Carter Cygan STS 55.117 *0.814 44.865 
John Schmidt FS 55.515 *0.813 45.133 
Ethan Gibbs CAMC 55.721 *0.827 46.081 
Will Fulkerson CS 57.060 *0.811 46.275 
Rick Nicholson STR 55.693 *0.831 46.280 
Garrett Greathouse GS 58.987 *0.794 46.835 
Artt Mann CAMT 57.214 *0.819 46.858 
Nancy Smith CAMTL 57.564 *0.819 47.144 
Jonas Hecker FS 58.905 *0.813 47.889 
Caleb Fox STS 60.267 *0.814 49.057 
Brax Hecker HS 63.284 *0.786 49.741 
Anish Srivastava GS 63.057 *0.794 50.067 
Lawson Hall CSP 58.422 *0.860 50.242 
Roger Hill AS 63.517 *0.823 52.274 

 


